

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-419

### Request:

1. Divided by month, how long is the waiting list for getting a breast reconstruction after a mastectomy from January 2016 to July 2023 (or the most up-to-date data)?

Please divide this information according to different types of breast reconstruction i.e. implant, LD flap, DIEP flap

2. Divided by month, how many people are on the waiting list for breast reconstruction after a mastectomy from January 2016 to July 2023 (or the most up-to-date data)?
3. What date did the Trust stop performing reconstructions at the same time as mastectomies during the pandemic?
4. What date did the Trust start offering reconstructions at the same time as mastectomies again?

### Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

For questions one and two information is only held from 2018 onwards.

1. Please see spreadsheet named 'RF23-419 Questions 1 and 2'

**Please note** that the figures provided relate only to EKHUFT and do not includes cases sent to London.

2. Please see spreadsheet named 'RF23-419 Questions 1 and 2'

**Please note** that the figures provided relate only to EKHUFT and do not includes cases sent to London.

3. March 2020
4. June 2020

**(DATE OF RESPONSE: 25 JULY 2023)**

